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Institute ID: IR-O-C-27805
Institute Name: Govt. Degree College, PUTTUR Rural

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 800 800 800
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 130 130

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

1711
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
575 436

85 103

Total Within

Students = State
(Including
male &
female)

1011 891

188 180

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

120

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

800

800

800

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

409

377

331

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

Academic
Year

Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
0 80 911 981
0 10 169 150
No. of students Academic  No. of students
admitted through Year graduating in
Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time
0 (2015-16) 156
0 (2016-17) 160
0 (2017-18) 187
No. of students Academic  No. of students
admitted through Year graduating in

Lateral entry

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving ful
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 10
0 0 29
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed selected for
placed graduates (Amount Higher Studies
in Rs.)
64 120000 (one lakhs 65
twenty thousand
only)
60 120000 (one lakhs 70
twenty thousand
only)
49 130000 (one lakhs 74
thirty thousand only)
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed selected for
placed graduates (Amount Higher Studies

in Rs.)

2111
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

year placed
(2014-15) 130 88 (2015-16) 80 12 130000 (One lakh thirty 3

thousand only)

(2015-16) 130 84 (2016-17) 79 11 144000 (one lakh fourty four 2
thousand only)

(2016-17) 130 106 (2017-18) 84 14 132000 (one lakh thirty two 2
thousand only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time Potal Students

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 311
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

516745 (Five lakhssixty seven thou
sand and forty five only)

49978 (Forty nine thousand nine h
undred and seventy eight only)

0 (Zero)

5940468 (Fifty nine lakhs forty thou
sand four hundred and sixty eight
only)

52157539 (Five crores twenty one |
akhs fifty seven thousand five hun
dred and thirty nine only)

1939407 (Nineteen lakhs thirty nin
e thousand four hundred and seve
n only)

257600 (two lakhs fifty seven thous
and six hundred only)

2017

2016-17

Utilised Amount

378000 (three lakhs seventy eighty
thousand only)

14000 (fourteen thousand only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

51311898 (Five corores thirteen lak
h eleven thousand eight hundred a
nd ninety eight only)

2355514 (Twenty three lakhs fifty fi

ve thousand and fourteen only)

0 (Zero)

2016

2015-16

Utilised Amount

245000 (two lakhs forty five thousa
nd only)

10000 (Ten thousand only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

44205104 (Four core forty two lakh
five thousand one hundred and fo
ur only)

4646288 (Forty six lakhs forty six th
ousand two hundred and eighty ei
ght only)

13000 (thirteen thousand only)

2015

4/11
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Calendar year 2017 2016 2015
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 2 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amountin 349950 165691 44972

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Three lakhs forty nine thousand nine hundred a  one lakh sixty five thousand six hundred and nine  forty four thousand nine hundred and sevent
nd fifty only ty one only y two only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 5/11
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In  Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving Association
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 Dr A Ramesh Babu 38  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 79 Yes Yes 27-05- - Regular
2017

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 6/11
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10

11

12

13

14

15

Dr D Srividya

Dr M Aruna Kumari

Dr P Varalakshmi

Dr V Prabhakara

Rao

Smt G S Saraswathi

Sri P Siddaiah

Dr B Surendra

Dr G Chandra

Sekhar

Dr M Reddi Naik

Dr S Rushma

K Madhavi

Smt T Pushpalatha

Sri S Sreekanth

Reddy

Dr C Nageswara
Reddy

37

43

40

49

43

58

55

52

38

35

24

40

52

43

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

MCA

M.LISc

Ph.D

61

62

79

92

72

166

92

167

79

79

23

100

69

79

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-07- -
2012

22-05- -
2013

27-05- -
2017

02-09- -
2015

14-12- -
2012

16-05- -
2013

21-08- -
2015

03-09- -
2015

03-01- -
2013

27-05- -
2017

25-07- -
2016

20-07- -
2010

17-09- -
2012

27-05- -
2017

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

7M1
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dr G Swathi

Dr N Murali

DrT
Balasubramanyam
Reddy

Smt B Roopa

Sri E Nagarajan

Tirupathi

Gangadharam

K Mani

Dr D Bhaskar

Dr Kinnera
Adilakshmma

Dr P Kumari Neeraja
DrVv

Balasubramanyam
Achari

Smt C Suhasini

Sri P Gana
Prakasam

34

51

57

35

60

34

34

41

39

40

54

33

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A.(Political

Science)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)

M.Sc.

79

143

244

152

109

84

79

124

92

244

125

32

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

27-05- -
2017

03-09- -
2015

03-09- -
2015

02-07- -
2018

02-09- -
2015

01-07- -
2009

15-06- -
2012

05-02- -
2014

04-07- -
2012

03-09- -
2015

23-06- -

2016

16-06- -

2008

10-08- -
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Dr C Venkata

Krishnaiah

Dr K Krishnaiah

Dr P Eswara Kumar

Dr T Suhasini

Smt C Padma Latha

Sri K Sai Venkatesh

Dr CL Latha

Dr G Suresh Babu

Dr M Vishnu

Prakash

Dr S Sudhakar

Kamatam Eswara

Reddy

Sri A Bangaru Babu

SriV K Deenadayal

Dr A VIJAYA KUMAR

52

59

53

37

57

30

47

56

43

59

35

31

53

60

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

79

253

155

63

102

77

79

268

93

223

124

79

166

418

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

27-05- -
2017

27-05- -
2017

03-09- -
2015

22-05- -
2013

27-05- -
2017

27-05- -
2017

03-09- -
2015

16-05- -
2013

01-05- -
2017

01-07- -
2006

15-06- -
2018

27-05- -
2017

03-09- -
2015

08-12- -
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Dr Dhananjaya
Reddy

Dr M Bhasakara

Raju

Dr P Venugopal

G Lakshmi Bai

Smt G Saritha

Sri RV Subba Reddy

Dr C Chinna

Papamma

Dr G Krishnaiah

Dr M Usha Rani

Dr S Sivarama Raju

K Sreenivasulu

Smt T Sailaja

Sri T Narasimhulu

53

45

42

29

35

57

50

47

47

60

33

46

51

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

M.A.(History)

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

M.Sc.

M.A.
(Economics)

93

93

79

87

166

91

238

79

91

84

142

62

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-09- -
2015

16-05- -
2013

02-09- -
2015

01-10- -
2011

06-08- -
2018

09-07- -
2012

03-11- -
2012

20-05- -
2013

27-05- -
2017

17-05- -
2013

05-07- -
2011

03-09- -
2015

26-05- -
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular
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