

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-27805

Institute Name: Govt. Degree College, PUTTUR Rural

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	800	800	800			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	130	130				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male &	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
								female)	and Central Government	Institution Funds	Private Bodies	

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	575	436	1011	891	120	0	80	911	981	0	0	10
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	85	103	188	180	8	0	10	169	150	0	0	29

Placement & Higher Studies

1 1	IC [2 Vaara	Dun	Diagona ant 0	la i a la a se a tro al i a a	for previous 3 years
	JULIS YEARS	Programish	Placement &	nigher silinies	for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	800	409	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	156	64	120000 (one lakhs twenty thousand only)	65
(2014-15)	800	377	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	160	60	120000 (one lakhs twenty thousand only)	70
(2015-16)	800	331	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	187	49	130000 (one lakhs	74
Academic	No. of first year	No. of first year	Academic	No. of students	Academic	No. of students	No. of	thirty thousand only) Median salary of	No. of students
Year	students intake in	students admitted in	Year	admitted through	Year	graduating in	students	placed	selected for
	the year	the year		Lateral entry		minimum stipulated time	placed	graduates (Amount in Rs.)	Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	130	88	(2015-16)	80	12	130000 (One lakh thirty thousand only)	3
(2015-16)	130	84	(2016-17)	79	11	144000 (one lakh fourty four thousand only)	2
(2016-17)	130	106	(2017-18)	84	14	132000 (one lakh thirty two thousand only)	2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	♥otal Students
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	516745 (Five lakhssixty seven thou sand and forty five only)	378000 (three lakhs seventy eighty thousand only)	245000 (two lakhs forty five thousa nd only)							
New Equipment for Laboratories	49978 (Forty nine thousand nine h undred and seventy eight only)	14000 (fourteen thousand only)	10000 (Ten thousand only)							
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)							
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	5940468 (Fifty nine lakhs forty thou sand four hundred and sixty eight only)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)							
Annual Operational Expenditure		'	'							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	52157539 (Five crores twenty one l akhs fifty seven thousand five hun dred and thirty nine only)	51311898 (Five corores thirteen lak h eleven thousand eight hundred a nd ninety eight only)	44205104 (Four core forty two lakh five thousand one hundred and fo ur only)							
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1939407 (Nineteen lakhs thirty nin e thousand four hundred and seve n only)	2355514 (Twenty three lakhs fifty five thousand and fourteen only)	4646288 (Forty six lakhs forty six th ousand two hundred and eighty eight only)							
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	257600 (two lakhs fifty seven thous and six hundred only)	0 (Zero)	13000 (thirteen thousand only)							

IPR

Calendar year 201	2016	2015
-------------------	------	------

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	2	2	3
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	349950	165691	44972
Amount Received in Words	Three lakhs forty nine thousand nine hundred a nd fifty only	one lakh sixty five thousand six hundred and nine ty one only	forty four thousand nine hundred and sevent y two only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr A Ramesh Babu	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017		Regular

2	Dr D Srividya	37	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	61	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
3	Dr M Aruna Kumari	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	62	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2013	 Regular
4	Dr P Varalakshmi	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
5	Dr V Prabhakara Rao	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	92	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
6	Smt G S Saraswathi	43	Lecturer	Female	M.A	72	Yes	Yes	14-12- 2012	 Visiting
7	Sri P Siddaiah	58	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	166	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013	 Regular
8	Dr B Surendra	55	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	92	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2015	 Regular
9	Dr G Chandra Sekhar	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	167	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
10	Dr M Reddi Naik	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2013	 Regular
11	Dr S Rushma	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
12	K Madhavi	24	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	23	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2016	 Visiting
13	Smt T Pushpalatha	40	Lecturer	Female	MCA	100	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2010	 Visiting
14	Sri S Sreekanth Reddy	52	Other	Male	M.LISc	69	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2012	 Regular
15	Dr C Nageswara Reddy	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular

16	Dr G Swathi	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
17	Dr N Murali	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
18	Dr T Balasubramanyam Reddy	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	244	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
19	Smt B Roopa	35	Lecturer	Female	M.A	5	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Visiting
20	Sri E Nagarajan	60	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	152	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
21	Tirupathi Gangadharam	34	Lecturer	Male	M.A	109	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Visiting
22	K Mani	34	Lecturer	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	84	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2012	 Visiting
23	Dr D Bhaskar	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2014	 Regular
24	Dr Kinnera Adilakshmma	39	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	124	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2012	 Visiting
25	Dr P Kumari Neeraja	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	92	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
26	Dr V Balasubramanyam Achari	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	244	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2016	 Regular
27	Smt C Suhasini	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	125	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Visiting
28	Sri P Gana Prakasam	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	32	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2015	 Visiting

29	Dr C Venkata Krishnaiah	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
30	Dr K Krishnaiah	59	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
31	Dr P Eswara Kumar	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
32	Dr T Suhasini	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	63	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2013	 Regular
33	Smt C Padma Latha	57	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	102	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
34	Sri K Sai Venkatesh	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	77	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
35	Dr C L Latha	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
36	Dr G Suresh Babu	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013	 Regular
37	Dr M Vishnu Prakash	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	93	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2017	 Regular
38	Dr S Sudhakar	59	Other	Male	Ph.D	223	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2006	 Regular
39	Kamatam Eswara Reddy	35	Lecturer	Male	MCA	124	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2018	 Visiting
40	Sri A Bangaru Babu	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	79	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
41	Sri V K Deenadayal	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
42	Dr A VIJAYA KUMAR	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	418	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2016	 Regular

43	Dr Dhananjaya Reddy	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	93	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
44	Dr M Bhasakara Raju	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	93	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013	 Regular
45	Dr P Venugopal	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
46	G Lakshmi Bai	29	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	85	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2011	 Visiting
47	Smt G Saritha	35	Lecturer	Female	M.A.(History)	87	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	Sri R V Subba Reddy	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	166	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2012	 Regular
49	Dr C Chinna Papamma	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	91	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2012	 Regular
50	Dr G Krishnaiah	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	238	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2013	 Regular
51	Dr M Usha Rani	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
52	Dr S Sivarama Raju	60	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	91	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013	 Regular
53	K Sreenivasulu	33	Lecturer	Male	MCA	84	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2011	 Visiting
54	Smt T Sailaja	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	142	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
55	Sri T Narasimhulu	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	62	Yes	Yes	26-05- 2017	 Regular